Spec 1181891 Pre-Proposal Conference Attendees
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

PROJECT NAME: RFP for Part A: Certification, Compliance Tracking and Part B: Labor and Payroll Reporting Services

SPECIFICATION No. 1181891
CONFERENCE DATE/TIME: Friday, November 15, 2019 at 12:30 pm

CONFERENCE LOCATION Conference Room 1103, 11th Floor, Cit
USER DEPARTMENT: Department of Procurement Services

PROCUREMENT CONTACT: Milton E. Leblanc 312-744-7971 or milton.leblanc@cityofchicago.org
PROPOSAL DUE DATE: December 20, 2019

y Hall, 121 N. LaSalle Street, Chicago, lllinois

Name Company Address/Email Telephone
1. Elmer Rhodes CWMS, LLC P.O. Box 2045 314-657-8282
Cypress, TX 77410
Elmercc-dub.com
2. David Holly EKI-Digital 33 W. Monroe/Suite 1050 312-285-5154
Chicago, IL 60603
dholly@EKI-Consulting.com
3. Devarshi Bhatt EKI-Digital 33 W. Monroe/Suite 1050 773-732-7527
Chicago, IL 60603
dbhatt@EKI-Consulting.com
4. Maura Downs Taft 111 E. Wacker/Ste 2808 312-836-4190 |

Chicago, IL 60602

5. Karl Robinson

Public Buildings

50 W. Washington St.

312-744-9298

Commission 2" Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
Karl.robinson@cityofchicago.org
6. Risa Bennett B2Grow 725 West McDowell Rd 602-325-9277

Phoenix, AZ 85007
Risa.bennett@b2grow.com
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7. Yvette Drake

Unison Consulting

409 West Huron
Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60654

312-988-3360

8. Malai Viswanathan

Guidehouse

150 N. Riverside Plaza
#2100
Chicago, IL 60607
aviwanathan@guidehouse.com

312-600-7281

9. Alicia Garcia-

Trinal, Inc

444 W, Lake Street
Suite 1700
Chicago, IL 60606
Aliciagarcia@trinallnc.com

312-738-0500

10. Melissa Williams

Trinal, Inc

444 W, Lake Street
Suite 1700
Chicago, IL 60606
mwilliams@jfrinallnc.com

312-738-0500

11. Carlton McGee

William Everett Group

35 E. Wacker Drive
Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60601
c.mcgeee(@wegrp.com

312-564-5680
X103

12. Ellen Rozelle Turner

William Everett Group

35 E. Wacker Drive
Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60601
e.turner(@wegrp.com

312-564-5680
X100

13. Jim Testin

Hamilton Consulting
Engineers

3230 Executive Drive
Joliet, IL 60431
Jtestin@hamiltonconsultingengineers.com

815-730-3444
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14. Scott Campoes VIVA 3601 Algonquin 847-609-9168
Rollin Meadows, IL 60008
Scampoes@viva-it.com

15. Darren Gorder LCPtracker 117 E Chapman Avenue 714-669-0052
_ Orange, CA 92866

16. Sena Cross SMC Consultants, LLC SMC Consultants, LLC 312-434-2866
15774 S. Lagrange Rd #258
Orland Park, IL 60462

17. Jessie Rodriguez PBC 50 W Washington 312-744-3090
Chicago, IL 60602

Jessica.rodriguez@cityofchicago.org

18. Khesi Pillows VIVA USA, Inc 3601 Algonquin Rd 847-368-0860
Ste 425
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
Khesip@viva-it.com

19. Ayanna Lawrence B2Grow 725 West McDowel Rd
Phoenix, AZ 85007
Avanna.lawrence@b2grow.com

20. Dinkar Karumuri Krasan Krasan Consulting Services
3049 Burlington Avenue
Lisle, IL 60532
Dinkar@krasanconsulting.com

21. Donna Stevenson PRISMCompliance.com donna@emslad.com 420-336-4127

VIA PHONE CONFERENCING
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22. Felicia Warner

COC-Department of
Innovation and
Technology

3333 S. State Street
Chicago, IL
Felicia.warner@cityofchicago.org

312-744-2239

23. Kimlemay Woodfork-Moore

CoC- Department of
Procurement Services

121 N. LaSalle St
Room 806
Chicago, IL 60602
Kimlemay.Woodforkmoore@cityofchicago.org

312-744-8705

24. Desiree Otkins

CoC- Department of
Procurement Services

121 N. LaSalle St
Room 806
Chicago, IL 60602
Desiree.otkins@cityofchicago.org

312-744-0199

25. Gabriel Rodriguez

CoC- Department of
Procurement Services

121 N. LaSalle St
Room 806
Chicago, IL 60602
Gabriel.rodriguez@cityofchicago.org

312-744-2218

26. Benjamin Ho

CoC- Department of
Procurement Services

121 N. LaSalle St
Room 806
Chicago, IL 60602

Benjamim.ho@cityofchicago.org

312-744-4921

27. Pamela Walker-Smith CoC- Department of 121 N. LaSalle St 312-744-0728
Procurement Services Room 806
Chicago, IL 60602
Pam.walker-smith@cityofchicago.org
27. John O Brien CoC- Department of 121 N. LaSalle St 312-744-4922

Procurement Services

Room 806
Chicago, IL. 60602

John.Obrien@cityofchicago.org
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28. Milton E. Leblanc CoC- Department of 121 N. LaSalle St 312.744-7971
Procurement Services Room 806

Chicago, IL 60602
MiIton.IebIanc@cigéofchicago.org




